Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORDA P4	F-7599
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	I original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10234	
1. Jan Uilke STOFFELSMA  2. Volker KOESTRING  3. Ali GUETTOUCHE  4. Helmut SCHROEDER	Name: Wavin B.V. Internal Address: Street Address: Stationsplein 3, NL-8011 CW Zwolle, Netherlands
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  [ ] Other  Execution Date: 1. November 20, 2002 2. November 21, 2002  3. November 21, 2002 4. November 22, 2002	
O. HOVEHING ET, 2002 4. NOVEHING EL, 2002	M W S
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the file.  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/296,600  Additional numbers attach	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to:  Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on  Dated: January 6, 2003  Frank J. Jordan 20,456
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  [] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: _122 East 42nd Street  City: _New York _ State: _New York _ Zip: _10168_	8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same
DO NOT USE	deposit account number indicated above.
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	
And any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Frank J. Jordan, Esq. Name of Person Signing 1/15/2003 6TOW 1 00000152 101250 10296600 1 FC:8021  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Abstorm	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 013655 FRAME: 0278** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, 1) Jan Uilke STOFFELSMA; 2) Volker KOESTRING;		
3) Ali GUETTOUCHE; and 4) Helmut SCHROEDER		
residing respectively at 1) Badhuisplein 42, NL-7772 XC Hardenberg, Netherlands;  2) Farnweg 7, D-49767 Twist, Germany; 3) Johannesstrasse 7, D-49733  Haren/Ems, Germany; and 4) Van Delden-Strasse 32, D-48629 Nordhorn, Johanness 8h, 28 D-48480 Spelle		
Germany, respectively	nessa, 28 D.48480Spelle	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer toWAVIN_B.V.		
a corporation existing under the laws of Nether located at Stationsplein 3, NL-8011 CW Zwolle, I		
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, countries including the United States of America, in an MULTI-LAYERED	nd to certain inventions relating to	
which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty Intern	national	
Application No. PCT/EP01/05174 filed	May 8, 2001,	
of which this application is entry into the U.S.A. Natiapplication for Letters Patent of the United States, execution which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reission and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents improvements or resulting therefrom to said Comparcovenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree the or its representatives any facts known to me/us respectlegal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enin the United States.	tuted by me/us on this date, and all patents ues, continuations and extensions thereof, and Trademarks to issue all patents on said my as assignee of the entire interest, and at I/we will communicate to said Company ting said improvements and testify in any all divisional, continuing and reissue everything possible to aid said Company, force proper protection for said invention	
Signature Tan Uille STOFFELSMA	Date $2002 - 11 - 20$	
Signature Volker KØESTRING	Date 2002-11-21	
Signature Ali GUETTOUCHE	Date <u>2002 - 11 - 21</u>	
Signature Helmut SCHROEDER	Date 2002-11-27	

**RECORDED: 01/13/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013655 FRAME: 0279